

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1711 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.16235 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1711 OF 2013

Smt. Kanchan Abhinandan Thorat & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
Government of Maharashtra through ...Respondents
Chief Secretary & Ors.

Mr. Saurabh Pakale a/w Mr. Nilesh Desai, for the Petitioners.
Mr. Tejas Dande i/b. Tejas Dande & Associate, for the Respondent
No.5.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED: 25TH SEPTEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. It is submitted at the Bar that this matter is ready as regards pleadings and can be taken up for disposal at the stage of the admission hearing.

2. In view of the above and at the request of learned Counsel for the parties, list this matter under the caption for “final hearing and disposal” on **13th November 2025** at **3:00 p.m.**

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)