

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1711 OF 2013

Smt. Kanchan Abhinandan Thorat And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Govt. Of Maharashtra, Through Chief Secretary.RESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16235 OF 2024

In

Writ Petition 1711 OF 2013

Smt. Kanchan Abhinandan Thorat And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Govt. Of Maharashtra, Through Chief Secretary.RESPONDENT
And Ors

None for Petitioner

Mr N. C. Walimbe, Addl. GP, with PMJ Deshpande, AGP, for
the Respondent/State.

Adv. Tejash Dande a/w Adv. Parth Talekar i/b Tejesh Dande &
Associates, for Respondent No. 5.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

DATE : 30th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)