

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1711 OF 2013

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.16235 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 1711 OF 2013

Smt. Kanchan Abhinandan Thorat and ors. ...Petitioners/
Applicants

Versus

Government of Maharashtra, Through Chief
Secretary and ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Suresh Pakale, Senior Advocate with Mr. Nilesh Desai, for the
Petitioners.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. GP with Ms. P. M. J. Deshpande, AGP, for
the State.

Mr. Parth Talekar i/by Tejesh Dande & Associates, for the
Respondent No.5.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 16TH MARCH, 2026.

PC:-

1. At the joint request of the learned counsel for both the sides,
this matter be listed on 23rd April, 2026 at 3.00 p.m. for final
hearing.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)